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Benton County Volunteer Program
Pat Franzenburg · (319) 434-6078
bcvp-belleplaine@hotmail.com

Catherine McAuley Center
Jessica Hall · (319) 363-4993 · jessica@cmc-cr.org

Four Oaks
Marjorie Connors-Boe · (319) 784-2012
mconnors-boe@fouroaks.org

HACAP Food Reservoir
Krista Andersen · (319) 739-1515 · kandersen@hacap.org

Hawkeye Area Community Action Program, Inc.
Cindy Gretter · (319) 653-7275 · cgretter@hacap.org

Horizons: A Family Service Alliance
Lori Hagg · (319) 398-3943 ext 2024
lhagg@horizonsfamily.org

Olivet Neighborhood Mission
Jan Thomas · (319) 364-7946 ext 5 · onm.jan@gmail.com

The Arc of East Central Iowa
Whitney Alber · (319) 365-0487 ext 1022
walber@arceci.org  

The Salvation Army
Lindsay Hand · (319) 364-9131 ext 102
lindsay_hand@usc.salvationarmy.org

Adopt A Family
Purchase gifts such as food, clothing and toys for a family in need.

Area Substance Abuse Council - 
Adult Residential Program
Laurel Merrick · (319) 390-4611 · lmerrick@asac.us

Area Substance Abuse Council - Heart of Iowa
Wanda Mokry-Sellers · (319) 862-1050 ext 409
wmsellers@asac.us

Benton County Volunteer Program
Pat Franzenburg · (319) 434-6078
bcvp-belleplaine@hotmail.com

Catherine McAuley Center
Andrea Nus · (319) 363-4993 · andrea@cmc-cr.org

HACAP Food Reservoir
Barb Elsasser · (319) 739-1559 · belsasser@hacap.org

Hawkeye Area Community Action Program, Inc.
RenElla Crawford · (319) 653-7275 · rcrawford@hacap.org

Jane Boyd Community House
Kimberly Abram-Bryant · (319) 366-0431
kabram-bryant@janeboyd.org

Olivet Neighborhood Mission
Jan Thomas · (319) 364-7946 ext 5 · onm.jan@gmail.com

The Salvation Army
Candie Edmonds · (319) 364-9131 ext 109
candie_edmonds@usc.salvationarmy.org

Waypoint Services for Women, Children and Families
Angela Quell · (319) 365-1458
angela.quell@waypointservices.org

donate canned food
Donate nonperishable food items.

 

It is the mission of United Way of East Central Iowa’s volunteer program to bring people 
together to improve lives through volunteering. Our “Holiday Volunteer & Giving Guide” 
will hopefully make it easier for you, and others interested in volunteering and donating 
items, to help those in need this holiday season. Thank you for your interest in making a 
difference in our local communities. That’s what it means to LIVE UNITED!





Benton County Volunteer Program
Pat Franzenburg · (319) 434-6078
bcvp-belleplaine@hotmail.com

Catherine McAuley Center
Jessica Hall · (319) 363-4993 · jessica@cmc-cr.org
Nicki Ross · (319) 363-4993 · nicki@cmc-cr.org

Four Oaks
Marjorie Connors-Boe · (319) 784-2012
mconnors-boe@fouroaks.org

Hawkeye Area Community Action Program, Inc.
Cindy Gretter · (319) 653-7275 · rcrawford@hacap.org

Olivet Neighborhood Mission
Jan Thomas · (319) 364-7946 ext 5 · onm.jan@gmail.com

Willis Dady Emergency Shelter
Dusty Noble · (319) 362-7555 · wdescm@qwestoffice.net

donate new clothes
Donate new, unused clothing items.

Area Substance Abuse Council - 
Adult Residential Program
Kelly Reitzler · (319) 390-4611 · kreitzler@asac.us
Donations needed: hygiene and toiletry supplies such as 
lotions, shampoos, toothpaste/brushes, socks etc.

Area Substance Abuse Council - 
Youth Residential Program
Cherie Duggan · (319) 390-4611 · cduggan@asac.us
Donations needed: hygiene and toiletry supplies, hats 
and mittens/gloves.

donate toiletries
Donate toiletries and other personl hygiene items.

Benton County Volunteer Program
Pat Franzenburg · (319) 434-6078
bcvp-belleplaine@hotmail.com

Catherine McAuley Center
Jessica Hall · (319) 363-4993 · jessica@cmc-cr.org

Four Oaks
Marjorie Connors-Boe · (319) 784-2012
mconnors-boe@fouroaks.org

Hawkeye Area Community Action Program, Inc.
Cindy Gretter · (319) 653-7275 · cgretter@hacap.org

Horizons: A Family Service Alliance
Lori Hagg · (319) 398-3943 ext 2024
lhagg@horizonsfamily.org

Jane Boyd Community House
Kimberly Abram-Bryant · (319) 366-0431
kabram-bryant@janeboyd.org

Olivet Neighborhood Mission
Jan Thomas · (319) 364-7946 ext 5 · onm.jan@gmail.com

The Salvation Army
Lindsay Hand · (319) 364-9131 ext 102
lindsay_hand@usc.salvationarmy.org

Waypoint Services for Women, Children and Families
Angela Quell · (319) 365-1458
angela.quell@waypointservices.org

donate new toys
Donate new, unwrapped toys.
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Area Substance Abuse Council - Heart of Iowa
Wanda Mokry-Sellers · (319) 862-1050 ext 409
wmsellers@asac.us

Benton County Volunteer Program
Pat Franzenburg · (319) 434-6078
bcvp-belleplaine@hotmail.com

Four Oaks
Marjorie Connors-Boe · (319) 784-2012
mconnors-boe@fouroaks.org

HACAP Food Reservoir
Krista Andersen · (319) 739-1515 · kandersen@hacap.org

Horizons: A Family Service Alliance
Jessica Link · (319) 398-3943 ext 1303
jlink@horizonsfamily.org

The Salvation Army
Debra Applebee · (319) 364-9131 ext 107
debra_applebee@usc.salvationarmy.org

Willis Dady Emergency Shelter
Dusty Noble · (319) 362-7555 · wdescm@qwestoffice.net

food baskets & meals
Volunteer your time putting together food baskets and/or serving meals.

Area Substance Abuse Council - 
Adult Residential Program
Kelly Reitzler · (319) 390-4611 · kreitzler@asac.us

Area Substance Abuse Council - 
Youth Residential Program
Cherie Duggan · (319) 390-4611 · cduggan@asac.us

Benton County Volunteer Program
Pat Franzenburg · (319) 434-6078
bcvp-belleplaine@hotmail.com

Catherine McAuley Center
Amelia Waddle · (319) 363-4993 · amelia@cmc-cr.org

Four Oaks
Marjorie Connors-Boe · (319) 784-2012
mconnors-boe@fouroaks.org

Hawkeye Area Community Action Program, Inc.
RenElla Crawford  (319) 653-7275 · rcrawford@hacap.org

Horizons: A Family Service Alliance
Lori Hagg · (319) 398-3943 ext 2024
lhagg@horizonsfamily.org

Jane Boyd Community House
Kimberly Abram-Bryant · (319) 366-0431
kabram-bryant@janeboyd.org

Olivet Neighborhood Mission
Jan Thomas · (319) 364-7946 ext 5 · onm.jan@gmail.com

The Salvation Army
Lindsay Hand · (319) 364-9131 ext 102
lindsay_hand@usc.salvationarmy.org

Waypoint Services for Women, Children and Families
Angela Quell · (319) 365-1458
angela.quell@waypointservices.org

Willis Dady Emergency Shelter
Dusty Noble · (319) 362-7555 · wdescm@qwestoffice.net

donate gift cards
Donate gift cards or gift certificates to be used by those in need.
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Cedar Rapids Downtown District
Jill Wilkins · (319) 398-0449 · jill@downtowncr.org

Four Oaks
Marjorie Connors-Boe · (319) 784-2012
mconnors-boe@fouroaks.org

Hawkeye Area Community Action Program, Inc.
RenElla Crawford · (319) 653-7275 · rcrawford@hacap.org

Horizons: A Family Service Alliance
Lori Hagg · (319) 398-3943 ext 2024
lhagg@horizonsfamily.org

Jane Boyd Community House
Kimberly Abram-Bryant · (319) 366-0431
kabram-bryant@janeboyd.org

The Arc of East Central Iowa - Holiday Party
Tara Cornelius ·  (319) 365-0487 ext 1044
tcornelius@arceci.org

The Arc of East Central Iowa - Wrapping for a Cause
Kyle Schramp ·  (319) 365-0487 ext 1021
kschramp@arceci.org  

The Salvation Army
Debra Applebee · (319) 364-9131 ext 107
debra_applebee@usc.salvationarmy.org

Waypoint Services for Women, Children and Families
Angela Quell · (319) 365-1458
angela.quell@waypointservices.org

holiday projects & parties
Volunteer your time to help with holiday parties, special activities, wrapping gifts and more!

The Salvation Army - Bell Ringing for 2010 Kettle Drive
Debra Applebee · (319) 364-9131 ext 107
debra_applebee@usc.salvationarmy.org
Volunteers needed to bell ring at various kettle drive 
locations.

The Salvation Army - Christmas Toy Shop Registration
Lindsay Hand · (319) 364-9131 ext 102
lindsay_hand@usc.salvationarmy.org
Volunteers needed to register clients for Christmas Toy 
Shop and holiday food boxes.

Additional holiday volunteer opportunities with 
The Salvation Army can be found on their website, 
www.tsacedarrapids.org.

Waypoint Services for Women, Children and Families 
- Waypoint Wonderland
Angela Quell · (319) 365-1458
angela.quell@waypointservices.org
Volunteers needed to help sort and distribute gifts. 
Or volunteer as a personal shopper or gift wrapper 
during gift distribution.

other volunteer needs

Horizons: A Family Service Alliance
Jessica Link · (319) 398-3943 ext 1303 · jlink@horizonsfamily.org

volunteer to drive
Volunteer your time to provide transportation to elderly clients and/or deliver meals to the homebound.

The Salvation Army
Lt. Kristina Sjogren · (319) 364-9131 ext 108 · kristina_sjogren@usc.salvationarmy.org

visit the elderly
Volunteer your time by visiting with an elderly person during the holiday season.
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United Way of East Central Iowa • 1030 5th Avenue SE #100 • Cedar Rapids, IA 52403-2479

Questions or need more information?

Sue Driscoll, Volunteer Program Manager
(319) 398-5372 ext 22
sdriscoll@uweci.org

Caite Moore
(319) 398-5372
cmoore@uweci.org

Agency Websites
Area Substance Abuse Council
	 www.asac.us

Benton County Volunteer Program
	 www.eyecatchingwebs.com/BCIowa/BCVolunteerProgram/

Catherine McAuley Center
	 www.cmc-cr.org

Cedar Rapids Downtown District
	 www.downtowncr.org

Four Oaks
	 www.fouroaks.org

Hawkeye Area Community Action Program, Inc.
	 www.hacap.org

Horizons: A Family Service Alliance
	 www.horizonsfamily.org

Jane Boyd Community House
	 www.janeboyd.org

Olivet Neighborhood Mission
	 www.faithwebsites.com/sysfiles/member/mission/mission.cfm?memberid=35

The Arc of East Central Iowa
	 www.arceci.org

The Salvation Army
	 www.tsacedarrapids.org

United Way of East Central Iowa
	 www.uweci.org

Waypoint Services for Women, Children and Families
	 www.waypointservices.org

Willis Dady Emergency Shelter
	 www.willisdady.org

For additional volunteer opportunities, visit www.CorridorVolunteers.org.
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